
Resolution
22-96No.

ADOPTING THE FUEL TAX RATES

FOR THE COUNTY OF MAUI,

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2022

BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the County of Maui:

1. That in accordance with Section 243-5 of the Hawaii Revised

Statutes and Section 3.20.010 of the Maui County Code, the
fuel tax rates, effective July 1, 2022, shall be set as follows:

HIGHWAY FUND

Tax Rate

Per GallonFuel Tax - Maui. Molokai, Lanai

$0,240

$0,000

$0,115

$0,115

$0,115

$0,115

Gasoline & Diesel Oil

Biodiesel (BlOO)

Biodiesel Blend (other than BlOO)
Ethanol

Methanol

Liquefied Petroleum Gas

2. That certified copies of this Resolution be transmitted to the

Mayor, County of Maui; the Director of Finance, County of

Maui; the Budget Director, County of Maui; and the Director
of Taxation, State of Hawaii.

APPROVED AS TO FORM
AND LEGALITY:

KRISTINA G?

Deputy Corporation Counsel
County of Maui
2022-0187
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Resolution No. 22-96

INTRODUCED BY:

Upon the request of the Mayor.


